### 12-Year UltraClean Coil Guarantee

### Honeywell



#### The indoor coils are the heart of your heating and cooling equipment.

After time, mold, dust, smoke, grease and other contaminants can begin to build up on the surface of the coils, robbing you of the comfort and efficiency your systems are supposed to provide. When added to your heating and cooling system, the powerful combination of a Honeywell Whole-House Electronic Air Cleaner or 4" Media Air Cleaner and Ultraviolet (UV) Surface Treatment System help to keep surface mold and other contaminants from growing on your indoor coils, keeping your equipment operating more efficiently for years to come. We guarantee it with our 12-Year UltraClean Coil Guarantee.

# Only Honeywell Offers a 12-Year UltraClean Coil Guarantee.

## With proper installation the UltraClean Coil Guarantee applies to any Honeywell:

- Electronic Air Cleaner (EAC)
- Ultraviolet Surface Treatment System (UV)
- 4" Media Cleaner

#### Proper installation on the EAC includes:

Installation with a heat pump, air conditioner or high efficiency furnace that is:

- Brand new, less than one year old
- More than one year old with the indoor coil professionally cleaned by a qualified contractor prior to installation

#### Proper maintenance on the EAC includes:

- Keeping power switch in the ON position
- Periodically verify power operation
- · Washing electronic cells and ionizing wires periodically
- · Changing the pre and post filter as needed

If you purchase and properly maintain your new Honeywell Electronic Air Cleaner and Ultraviolet Surface Treatment System, Honeywell guarantees that if your indoor coil requires cleaning within the next 12 years, that we will pay 75% of the cost (up to \$150)<sup>1</sup> to have it professionally cleaned by a qualified contractor.

### Proper maintenance on the UV Treatment system means:

- Periodically cleaning the lamp glass
- Replacing UV lamps annually

#### How to register your UltraClean Coil Guarantee:

Complete registration card and enclose:

- 1. Proof of purchase of a Honeywell EAC or 4" Media Air Cleaner and UV
- 2. Proof of purchase of a new heating/cooling system within the last year -OR- proof of professional coil cleaning services on existing equipment
- 3. If your home is new and invoices unavailable, simply complete the card and send to:

Honeywell, Attn: Customer Care MN10-1461 1985 Douglas Drive Golden Valley, MN. 55422

<sup>1</sup>Honeywell's 12 year Clean Coil Guarantee offers 75% of the cost of professional coil cleaning (up to \$150: \$100 for UV only, \$125 for UV & 4" Media Cleaner and \$150 for UV & EAC) if a Honeywell EAC is installed without a Honeywell Coil Irradiation UV model.

Name	Your Heating/Cooling Contractor or Builder
Street	Street
City State Zip Code	CityState Zip Code
Phone	Phone
Email	Email
Date you moved in (for new home)	Mail to: Honeywell
Clean Coil Guarantee: UV only installed (up to \$100)	Attn: Customer Care MN10-1461 1985 Douglas Drive
$\Box$ Advanced Clean Coil Guarantee: UV and FC40 or F100 installed (up to \$125)	Golden Valley, MN. 55422
$\Box$ UltraClean Coil Guarantee: UV and F300 installed (up to \$150)	

#### Learn More

Call toll-free 1-800-328-5111 or visit http://yourhome.honeywell.com Email info@honeywell.com

#### **Automation and Control Solutions**

In the U.S.: Honeywell 1985 Douglas Drive North Golden Valley, MN 55422-3992 www.honeywell.com

50-8636 RL October 2015 © 2015 Honeywell International Inc.

